The Isolator/Surge Protector (ISP)
ISP-0805
INTRODUCTION
The Isolator/Surge Protector (ISP) is a
solid-state device with logic-controlled
circuitry which simultaneously pro-
vides DC isolation and AC continuity -
common requirements for protective

DEI  P.O. Box 187 Stoughton, Wisconsin 53589 U.S.A. Tel: 608-877-9900 Fax: 608-877-9920 e-mail: contact@dairyland.com   www.dairyland.com
6
MODEL NUMBER STRUCTURE FOR THE ISP: ORDERING INFORMATION
ISP  ISOLATOR/ SURGE PROTECTOR
ISP-75-12.5-35-60-NS-TCS -TP-Rev2-40-L  Typical Model Number
A Code LIGHTNING SURGE CURRENT RATINGS
50  50,000 Amperes
75  75,000 Amperes
B Code VOLTAGE THRESHOLD LEVELS
12.5  12.5  Volts  (Blocks  up to10.0 Volts DC)
20  20 Volts                (Blocks up to 17 Volts DC)
E Code ENCLOSURE
S  Submersible
NS  Non-Submersible
F Code  OPTIONS
RPB  Round Pole Bracket
TCS  Tamperproof Cover Screws
TP  Test Point (Not Available With Submersible Enclosure)
CS#  Customer Special Number (Factory Assigned)
G Code Logic Circuit Version (Standard)
H Code Indicator Light
L (Not Available With Submersible Enclosure){{
C Code                           FAULT CURRENT RATINGS
60 Hz   1 Cycle   3 Cycles 10 Cycles 30 Cycles
7  7,000 5,300 4,200 3,700
24 24,000 18,000 14,000             11,000
35 35,000 28,000 21,000 14,000
68A  68,000 55,000 40,000 30,000
50 Hz
6.7 6,700 5,000 4,000 3,600
23 23,000 17,000 13,000 10,000
33 33,000 27,000 20,000 13,000
65A 65,000 52,000 38,000 28,000
D Code STEADY-STATE CURRENT RATINGS
60 Hz  For B Code = 12.5 For B Code = 20
30  Reference Figure 3 Reference Figure 4
60  Reference Figure 3 Reference Figure 4
90  Reference Figure 3 Reference Figure 4
50 Hz  For B Code = 12.5 For B Code = 20
25  Reference Figure 5 Reference Figure 6
50  Reference Figure 5 Reference Figure 6
75  Reference Figure 5 Reference Figure 6
DEI P.O. Box 187 Stoughton, Wisconsin 53589 U.S.A.  Tel: 608-877-9900  Fax: 608-877-9920  e-mail:contact@dairyland.com   www.dairyland.com
7
FIGURE 7A  ISP Outline Dimensions
8
FIGURE 7B  ISP Outline Dimensions
DEI  P.O. Box 187 Stoughton, Wisconsin 53589 U.S.A. Tel: 608-877-9900 Fax: 608-877-9920 e-mail: contact@dairyland.com   www.dairyland.com